504115616 11/30/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4162286

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Name				Execution Date	
KERRY GROUP SERV	ICES INTE	ERNATIONAL, LTD.	ATIONAL, LTD.		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	KERRY	KERRY LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L.			
Street Address:	17 RUE	17 RUE ANTOINE JANS			
City:	LUXEM	LUXEMBOURG			
State/Country:	LUXEM	BOURG			
Postal Code:	L-1820	L-1820			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1477		14772685			
Application Number: 1211		12119900			
Application Number: 1426		14269455			
CORRESPONDENCE		(202)293-7860			
		the e-mail address first; if th	at is unsuccess	ful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	^r provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it wi			
		2022937060			
-		sughrue.com, sugr SUGHRUE MION PLLC	nberg@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com		
			PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW		
		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		Q227968/Q228130/Q228	3131		
		JODY L. ROSENBERG			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/Jody L. Rosenberg/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:					
		11/30/2016			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:					
SIGNATURE:	edAssignm	11/30/2016			

Assignment - SCHEDULED Applications

Whereas, KERRY GROUP SERVICES INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a Corporation, having a place of business at Prince's Street, Tralee, County Kerry, Ireland, , herein called Assignor, is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter the "Assigned Applications") by one or more of (1) an assignment executed by the inventor(s) and recorded with the USPTO, (2) by assignment of another company and recorded with the USPTO, (3) by name change recorded with the USPTO and (4) by merger recorded with the USPTO; and

Whereas, KERRY LUXEMBOURG S.A.R.L., a Corporation, having a place of business at 17 Rue Antoine Jans, L-1820 Luxembourg, LUXEMBOURG, , hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Applications, and the inventions disclosed therein;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

The above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Applications, and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to sue for past damages; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Kerry Group Services International, Ltd. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Kerry Group Services International, Ltd.

Date:	Nov 23 201		
	s/ <u><u><u>S</u></u></u>	4-V3- x	
	Name of Person Signing:	BRIAN DURRAI	λ
	Title of Person Signing:	Director	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C, §261)

Appendix

- 1. 14/772,685
- 2. 12/119,990
- 3. 14/269,455

PATENT REEL: 040464 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 11/30/2016